## Dr Sung Hwan An M.D.,

## **Educational Background**

1989 M.D., Yonsei University College of Medicine

1994 ~ Present Board, The Korean Association of Family Medicine

1998 ~ 2001 Fellow in Department of Family Medicine

Gangnam Severance Hospital Yonsei University

## **Present Affiliation**

2001 ~ 2013 Director of Plastic &Cosmetic IP hospital

2013 ~ Present Director of Yonsei-line Aesthetic Laser and Cosmetic Surgery Center

2014 ~ Present Vice President of Korea Filler Education & Reserch Academy

2011 ~ Present Director, Korean Society of Aesthetic Surgery

2011 ~ Present Director. Korean Association of Wrinkle.

2010 ~ Present Director. Korean Obstetric Surgery

2009 ~ Present Director. Korean Association of Wrinkle

2001 ~ Present Clinical Associate Professor

Department of Family Medicine Yonsei University Hospital,

## **Activity**

2015 ~ Present Advisory board member, HUGEL pharma (Korea)

2015 ~ Present Advisory board member, Merts pharma (Korea)

2015 ~ Present Advisory board member, Daewoong pharma (Korea)